QUIT CLAIM DEED Statutory (Illinois) (Individual to Individual)

CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.



THE CRANTOR(S) RUBEN ZAVALA married to Irene Zavala and GUSATVO RUIZ, single
of the City man never of married County of COOK
State of for the consideration of
TEN DOLLARS AND no/100 DOLLARS,
and other good and valuable considerations
in hand paid,
CONVEY(S) to
RUBEN ZAVALA AND IRENE ZAVALA, husband and wife in joint tenancy with the rights of
survivorship 2841 S AVERS AVENUE. CHICAGO, IL 60623
(Name and Address of Grantee)
all interest in the following described fiel Estate, the real estate
situated inCOOK County, Illino's, commonly known as
2841 S. AVERS AVENUE(st. address) legally described as:

0030087287

4640/0182 81 001 Page 1 of 4 2003-01-21 09:34:56 Cook County Recorder 30.50

Above Space for Recorder's Use Only

virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of III

	ereby teleasing an ermanent Real Es	d waiving all	tights under	and by	virtue of 26-319	the Home -017-00	stead Eve 100	notion La	ws of the S	state of l
	ddress(es) of Rea	Estate:	2841 S I	AVERS I	AVENUE	CHICA	AGO, II	5062	3	
=	, ,		lm =							3
LITAN	Please print or	RUBEN	ZAVALA	aval	2	(SEAL) 2	JAM.	ZAVAL	A A	
POLIT	type name(s) below signature(s)	GUSTAVO	Havo RUIZ	Rui	<u>z</u>	(SEAL) _				
TRO	tate of Illinois, C	sai	d County, in	the Stat	te alores	aid, DO F	EREBY (	ERTIFY	Notary Pu	blic in
M		RUB	EN ZAVAL	A AND	IRENE	ZAVALA	AND GU	STAVO	RUIZ	F

IMPRESS SEAL HERE

30166

0 - 00

personally known to me to be the same person S whose name ARE to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowled ThEY signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as THEIR free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the swaiver of the right of homestead.

# UNOFFICIAL COPY

	.*					
У	RECORDER'S OFFICE BOX NO.	(City, State and Zip)				
,	(City, State and Zip)	Chicago, IL				
MAIL TO:	(Address) Chicago, IL	(Name) 2841 S. Averue				
OI IIVI	(Name) . (Name) . S&41 S Avers Avenue	SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO: Ruben 727818				
	RUBEN ZAVALA	(traine and Address)				
omonstai tidT	cnt was prepared by RUBEN ZAVALA, 284	A	T			
noittimmo	II & CICIE Allam.	DON UN DAN SKIP ON DO	ytro			
Given under	M M Property side less telepho bos bos war r	TW. 7V	61			
	Clerk's Office	30087287				
GEORGE E. COLE® LEGAL FORMS		TO	DIVIDUAL TO INDIVIDUAL			

### UNOFFLEGGE ALLOCOPY

Land in the CITY of CHICAGO, COOK, ILLINOIS, described as follows:

LOT 33 IN BREMNER'S SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 9 OF GOODWIN, BALESTIER AND PHILLIPS SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST ½ OF THE SOUTHWEST ¼ OF SECTION 26, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN(S): 16-26-319-017

Asi 2

Apople the Or Cook County Clerk's Office Commonly Known As: 2841 S. AVERS AVENUE

File Number: 02-030166

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

#### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

IIIInois.
Dated October 20, 2002 Signature Gustavo Ruiz
Grantor or Agent
GUSTAVO RUIZ
Subscribed and sworn to before
me by the said distore 20, 3 Detra Dayhoff
this 00 day (1) October
Notary Public / Sully May
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a
natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do
business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership
authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois
or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquize and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois/
Dated october 20, 2002 Signature Coulon Suver 3
Grantee or Agent
Grantee or Agent RUBEN ZAVALA
Subscribed and sworn to before
me by the said Debra Dayhoff
this 20 day of October
2007.
Notary Public My- / May

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offence and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offences.

(Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)